ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 103 By: Johnson (Constance),
Adelson, Aldridge,
Anderson, Ballenger,
Barrington, Bass, Bingman,
Branan, Brogdon, Brown,
Burrage, Coates, Coffee,
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield,
Easley, Eason McIntyre,
Ford, Garrison, Gumm,
Ivester, Johnson (Mike),
Jolley, Justice, Lamb,
Laster, Laughlin, Leftwich,
Lerblance, Mazzei, Morgan,
Myers, Nichols, Paddack,
Rabon, Reynolds, Rice,
Riley, Schulz, Sparks,
Sweeden, Sykes, Wilcoxson,
Williamson, Wilson and
Wyrick

A Resolution congratulating the Heritage Hall Varsity
Boys Golf team for winning the 2008 Class 3A State
Championship; commending their perseverance; and
directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the Heritage Hall Varsity Boys Golf team placed fifth
three years ago, and placed third the last two years in the state
tournament. In 2008, the Chargers won all but three tournaments,
including Regionals at Kingfisher and State at Cimarron Trails in
Perkins, and emerged as the Class 3A Boys State Golf Champions.
With only one senior on its 2008 roster and all five starters
returning, Heritage Hall will be favored to win the State
Championship again next year; and



WHEREAS, Heritage Hall athletic programs strive to cultivate a
family-oriented atmosphere in which students learn the value of hard
work. The Heritage Hall sports program seeks to provide students
with memories and lessons that last a lifetime, including learning
that fair and rigorous competition enhances character by promoting
the will to prepare thoroughly, the composure to perform with grace
under pressure, and the determination to overcome adversity. The
benefits of athletics extend beyond the playing field, providing a
blueprint for lifelong success; and

WHEREAS, Heritage Hall is a member of the Oklahoma Secondary
School Activities Association (OSSAA). The Chargers' colors are
navy blue and Vegas gold; their motto is: "To Learn, To Lead, To
Serve"; and their symbol is a burning torch with the letters "HH".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate hereby congratulates the Heritage
Hall Varsity Boys Golf team for winning the 2008 Class 3A State
Championship.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the Chargers Varsity
Boys Golf team for its perseverance during the last three years and

wishes them continued success in the future.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Heritage Hall
Golf Coach Andy Bogert and Assistant Coach Parker Tate.

Adopted by the Senate the 23rd day of May, 2008.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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